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19. Velika nagrada CAZIN 2018
Međunarodna brdska utrka / International Hill Climb Race

REZULTATI TRENINGA / OFFICIAL PRACTICE RESULTS

delta timing - Zagrebdelta timing - ZagrebVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 3.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 3.0.13

28.7.2018.  /  Cazin, 27. - 29. 07. 2018.   length 3870 m 28.7.2018. at 17:37  /  Page 1/2

Rank St.No. Name Nation Competitor Vehicle (Rank) Class (Rank) Group 1st Practice 2nd Practice Time Gap

1 25 SZASZ Laszlo HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Reynard Zyteck F3000 (1) 20 (1) D 2:14.087 * 2:09.152 2:09.152

2 360 NAKIĆ Damir HRV AK INA Delta Radical SR3 RS (1) 19 (1) CN 2:15.964 * 2:12.882 2:12.882 3.730

3 101 DUDA Grzegorz POL Race National Team Poland Hyundai I20 (1) 23 (1) E1 2:23.682 * 2:20.434 2:20.434 11.282

4 1 PEREKOVIĆ Domagoj HRV AKK Zanatlija Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX (2) 23 (2) E1 * 2:21.600 2:21.600 12.448

5 4 JURANIĆ Bojan HRV AK Opatija Motorsport Renault Clio Sport (1) 16 (3) E1 2:24.856 * 2:22.964 2:22.964 13.812

6 110 DIMITRIJEVIĆ Dejan HRV AKK Velika Gorica Seat Leon R32 Turbo (3) 23 (4) E1 2:26.148 * 2:23.357 2:23.357 14.205

7 9 PRODAN Viliam HRV AK Opatija Motorsport VW Polo WRC Proto (4) 23 (5) E1 2:27.662 * 2:24.455 2:24.455 15.303

8 308 BULATOVIĆ Dejan MNE AMSK Blažo Smiljanić Kotor Seat Leon (5) 23 (6) E1 * 2:25.416 2:25.416 16.264

9 501 LJUBIJANKIĆ Salih BIH AMK Cazin Honda Civic Type R (2) 16 (7) E1 2:27.646 * 2:26.311 2:26.311 17.159

10 7 KOPAJTIĆ Dejan HRV AK Rijeka Yugo 1.6 16V (1) 15 (8) E1 3:21.748 * 2:27.405 2:27.405 18.253

11 90 KUHARIĆ Edi HRV AK Opatija Motorsport Zastava Yugo (2) 15 (9) E1 2:33.041 * 2:27.851 2:27.851 18.699

12 50 AMBRUZ Peter SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX (1) 4 (1) N * 2:28.904 2:29.221 2:28.904 19.752

13 18 RADOLA Saša HRV AMK No Traction Honda Civic Type R (1) 3 (2) N 2:33.652 * 2:29.841 2:29.841 20.689

14 345 ĆEHIĆ Sanel BIH AMK Pro Drive Opel Astra OPC (1) 17 (10) E1 2:29.912 * 2:29.858 2:29.858 20.706

15 265 ANDREJEVIĆ Nino HRV AK Opatija Fiat Punto (3) 16 (11) E1 2:32.028 * 2:31.115 2:31.115 21.963

16 20 TOMSCANY Tamas HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Lada 1600 (3) 15 (12) E1 2:35.274 * 2:31.241 2:31.241 22.089

17 45 JAKŠIĆ Vasilije MNE AMSK Blažo Smiljanić Kotor Honda Civic (2) 3 (3) N 2:32.788 * 2:31.991 2:31.991 22.839

18 107 HERCEG Miroslav HRV Splitski Auto Klub Renault 5 Super 1.4 T (2) 17 (13) E1 * 2:33.473 2:33.473 24.321

19 247 UTROBIČIĆ Ćiro HRV AK Oneum Omiš Citroen AX (4) 15 (14) E1 2:35.296 * 2:33.968 2:33.968 24.816

20 14 FRANTIŠEK Kmet SVK Auto Šport Kmet Metalex MTX 1-03 (1) E2 (1) 5 * 2:34.182 2:34.937 2:34.182 25.030

21 106 ČILIAK Miroslav SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Metalex MTX 1-06 (1) E4 (2) 5 2:38.351 * 2:34.410 2:34.410 25.258

22 640 SIMIĆ Branimir BIH AMKK Optima Motorsport Mitsubishi Colt (3) 17 (15) E1 2:37.233 * 2:34.484 2:34.484 25.332

23 112 BAROVIĆ Marijo HRV AK Župa Dubrovačka Zastava 750 (1) 11 (16) E1 2:35.702 * 2:34.580 2:34.580 25.428

24 610 LJUBIJANKIĆ Kasim BIH AMK Extra Sport VW Golf I (4) 16 (17) E1 * 2:35.167 2:35.534 2:35.167 26.015

25 248 JARANOVIĆ Ivan HRV AK Župa Dubrovačka Golf II (5) 15 (18) E1 2:35.828 * 2:35.178 2:35.178 26.026

26 502 HADŽIĆ Bakir BIH AK ARC Racing Sarajevo Honda Integra Type R (5) 16 (19) E1 2:37.625 * 2:35.488 2:35.488 26.336

27 23 FRANIĆ Đivo HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Honda Civic VTI (1) 7 (1) A * 2:36.163 2:36.163 27.011

28 22 ALDUK Ante HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Honda Civic Type R (1) 8 (2) A 2:41.707 * 2:36.294 2:36.294 27.142

29 28 MARC Peter SLO AMD Slovenia Avto Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX (2) 4 (4) N 4:04.611 * 2:36.707 2:36.707 27.555

30 206 GRABOVIĆ Zoran HRV AKK Petar Klepac Opel Kadett Proto (2) 11 (20) E1 * 2:38.416 2:38.597 2:38.416 29.264

31 40 HRNIĆ Jasmin BIH AK Crankshaft Banja Luka Honda Civic (6) 15 (21) E1 2:39.765 * 2:38.562 2:38.562 29.410

32 402 LJUBIJANKIĆ Hasan BIH AMK Cazin Honda Civic V-TI (7) 15 (22) E1 2:44.517 * 2:38.921 2:38.921 29.769

33 410 DOJČINOVIĆ Goran BIH AKK Profesional Banja Luka Honda Civic (8) 15 (23) E1 2:45.195 * 2:39.489 2:39.489 30.337

34 401 SIGURNJAK Mladen HRV AK Opatija VW Golf II GTI 1.8 (1) D5 (1) 4 * 2:40.016 2:40.016 30.864

35 301 TATIĆ Dejan BIH AK Crankshaft Banja Luka Honda Civic (1) 14 (24) E1 2:40.679 * 2:40.378 2:40.378 31.226

36 210 HADŽIĆ Harun BIH AK ARC Racing Sarajevo Honda Civic Type R (3) 3 (5) N * 2:40.410 2:40.410 31.258

37 277 ČERLJENKO Marko HRV AK Rugvica Renault Clio 2.0 (6) 16 (25) E1 2:41.424 * 2:40.645 2:40.645 31.493

38 62 FRANIĆ Maro HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Honda Civic VTI (1) 2 (6) N 2:41.022 * 2:40.967 2:40.967 31.815

39 221 KMETOVIĆ Deni HRV AK Župa Dubrovačka Yugo (2) 14 (26) E1 * 2:41.307 2:41.901 2:41.307 32.155

40 603 SEMANIĆ Alem BIH AMK Extra Sport Audi A4 (4) 17 (27) E1 2:45.669 * 2:41.375 2:41.375 32.223

41 61 SENTIĆ Ivan HRV AK Ragusa Racing Dubrovnik Honda Civic (2) 2 (7) N 2:43.450 * 2:41.459 2:41.459 32.307

42 295 KAVECZ Domenic HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing BMW E30 (5) 17 (28) E1 2:43.959 * 2:41.835 2:41.835 32.683

43 509 ŠOLJIĆ Mladen BIH AMKK Optima Motorsport Renault Clio 2.0 (7) 16 (29) E1 * 2:42.258 2:42.258 33.106

44 505 ĐUKIĆ Vladimir BIH AK Crankshaft Banja Luka Opel Corsa GSI (8) 16 (30) E1 * 2:42.967 2:42.967 33.815

45 609 MUJKIĆ Dželhad BIH AMK Pro Drive Volkswagen Golf 1 (9) 15 (31) E1 * 2:43.102 2:44.347 2:43.102 33.950

46 102 VUJASIN Dejan BIH AKK Profesional Banja Luka Honda Civic (3) 2 (8) N 2:43.290 * 2:43.133 2:43.133 33.981

47 145 BATALIĆ Ivan HRV AK Solin Honda Civic Type R (2) 8 (3) A * 2:43.312 6:15.486 2:43.312 34.160

48 400 HALILAGIĆ Asmir BIH AMK Extra Sport VW Golf MK-1 (10) 15 (32) E1 * 2:43.585 2:44.857 2:43.585 34.433

49 204 DOLIĆ Fahrudin BIH AMK Cazin Honda Civic (4) 3 (9) N 16:01.266 * 2:43.719 2:43.719 34.567

50 246 NYEKI Kornel HRV AK Pelješac Racing Opel Corsa 1.6 (11) 15 (33) E1 * 2:44.544 2:45.430 2:44.544 35.392

51 108 CUNJAK Draško BIH AK Crankshaft Banja Luka Peugeot 106 (4) 2 (10) N 2:45.330 * 2:44.803 2:44.803 35.651

52 304 PEKEZ Stefan BIH AK Crankshaft Banja Luka Honda Civic (3) 14 (34) E1 * 2:44.900 2:46.024 2:44.900 35.748

53 202 BODNARUK Krešimir BIH AK Spin Sarajevo Honda Civic Type R (5) 3 (11) N 15:23.673 * 2:45.035 2:45.035 35.883

54 407 GAĆINA Ante HRV AKK Rogoznica VW Golf I 1.6 (1) C2 (1) 3 2:47.111 * 2:45.260 2:45.260 36.108

55 88 KOTLUŠEK Igor SLO AMD Abarth.si Fioat 128 Coupe 1.3 (1) B3 (1) 2 * 2:45.773 2:45.773 36.621

56 405 SEFERAGIĆ Nihad BIH AMK Extra Sport Opel Corsa (12) 15 (35) E1 * 2:46.164 2:46.928 2:46.164 37.012

57 455 HERNAUT Antonio HRV AKK Zanatlija Opel Corsa 1.6 (1) D4 (2) 4 * 2:46.186 2:46.760 2:46.186 37.034

58 411 JUKIĆ Frane HRV AKK Rogoznica Suzuki Svift 1.3 (2) D4 (3) 4 * 2:46.375 2:46.465 2:46.375 37.223

59 60 SELIMOVIĆ Suad BIH AMK Cazin Audi A4 STG (6) 17 (36) E1 * 2:46.990 2:46.990 37.838

60 454 STANIŠIĆ Veljko BIH Nilović Racing Opel GSI (9) 16 (37) E1 * 2:47.997 2:47.997 38.845

61 638 SEDLACEK Vlastimil SVK Jupi Team Honda Civic (13) 15 (38) E1 2:53.737 * 2:48.211 2:48.211 39.059

62 109 SEMANIĆ Amel BIH AMK Extra Sport Honda Civic (5) 2 (12) N * 2:48.435 2:49.493 2:48.435 39.283

63 414 MARTINCICH Lorenzo HRV AKORK Skok Racing 1993 Peugeot 205 Rally 1.3 (3) D4 (4) 4 2:53.355 * 2:48.847 2:48.847 39.695

64 408 ČERNI Leo HRV AK Opatija Fiat 128 SC 1.3 (2) B3 (2) 2 2:51.390 * 2:49.127 2:49.127 39.975

65 15 NILOVIĆ Dejan MNE AMK Kiklas Peugeot XSI (1) 6 (4) A 2:49.749 * 2:49.366 2:49.366 40.214

66 514 DRINIĆ Milorad BIH AKK Profesional Banja Luka Honda Civic (10) 16 (39) E1 * 2:49.748 2:49.748 40.596

67 10 MILENOVIĆ Dane BIH AK Spin Sarajevo Fiat 128 1.3 (4) D4 (5) 4 * 2:49.884 2:49.884 40.732

68 39 RADIĆ Romano HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Peugeot 106 Rally (1) 1 (13) N 2:50.164 * 2:49.938 2:49.938 40.786

69 404 DOBRILOVIĆ Miljenko HRV AKK Rogoznica Alfa Romeo 75 3.0 V6 (1) D6 (6) 4 2:51.892 * 2:50.186 2:50.186 41.034

70 607 ČOVIĆ Zinhad BIH AMK Extra Sport Opel Vectra (7) 17 (40) E1 2:52.364 * 2:50.342 2:50.342 41.190

71 144 MANDIĆ Igor HRV AK INA Delta Ford Focus 2.0 (3) 8 (5) A * 2:50.455 2:50.455 41.303

72 303 MUJKANOVIĆ Armin BIH SAK Spark Tuzla Zastava Yugo (4) 14 (41) E1 2:59.840 * 2:50.765 2:50.765 41.613
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Rank St.No. Name Nation Competitor Vehicle (Rank) Class (Rank) Group 1st Practice 2nd Practice Time Gap

73 44 BROZINIĆ Milan HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing VW Polo (2) 1 (14) N 2:52.872 * 2:51.105 2:51.105 41.953

74 203 SMAJIĆ Fuad BIH AMKK Optima Motorsport Honda Civic Type R (6) 3 (15) N 2:52.273 * 2:51.178 2:51.178 42.026

75 507 MURTIĆ Izet BIH AMK Murta Opel Vectra GSI (11) 16 (42) E1 2:52.967 * 2:51.446 2:51.446 42.294

76 245 FREUDENSCHUSS Willy SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team BMW 323 (1) D3 (7) 4 * 2:53.381 2:53.381 44.229

77 41 ŠAKANOVIĆ Bego BIH AMK Cazin Golf 1 (14) 15 (43) E1 2:59.640 * 2:53.459 2:53.459 44.307

78 421 ČUBELIĆ Hrvoje HRV AK Opatija Zastava Yugo 55 (5) D4 (8) 4 2:55.469 * 2:53.978 2:53.978 44.826

79 409 KLIČIĆ Denis BIH AMK Extra Sport Honda Civic (15) 15 (44) E1 2:57.853 * 2:55.722 2:55.722 46.570

80 403 HLAČA Bojan HRV AK Opatija Zastava Yugo 55 (6) D4 (9) 4 2:57.001 * 2:55.791 2:55.791 46.639

81 406 ŽIVKOVIĆ Renato BIH AK ARC Racing Sarajevo Zastava Yugo 1500 (16) 15 (45) E1 * 2:56.787 2:59.000 2:56.787 47.635

82 415 SMOLEK Ivan HRV AKK Rogoznica Fiat Abarth 1.0 (1) B2 (3) 2 * 2:57.520 2:59.787 2:57.520 48.368

83 11 ABDIĆ Adis BIH AMK Extra Sport VW Golf MK-1 (2) C2 (2) 3 * 2:57.531 2:58.863 2:57.531 48.379

84 262 BENČIĆ Eđidio HRV AK Buzet Renault Clio (12) 16 (46) E1 * 2:57.882 2:58.612 2:57.882 48.730

85 426 ALIČ Mihael HRV Belson Nostalgija Zastava Yugo 55 (7) D4 (10) 4 2:59.839 * 2:58.435 2:58.435 49.283

86 422 MATIJAŠ Božidar HRV AKK Rogoznica Zastava Yugo 55 (8) D4 (11) 4 * 3:01.259 3:02.586 3:01.259 52.107

87 605 SAMARDŽIĆ Omer BIH AMK Murta Volkswagen Golf 2 (8) 17 (47) E1 3:02.911 * 3:01.773 3:01.773 52.621

88 416 BARIĆEVAC Dino HRV AK Opatija Fiat 128 SC 1.3 (3) B3 (4) 2 3:10.769 * 3:01.803 3:01.803 52.651

89 259 PENDO Mirko HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Suzuki Cultus (5) 14 (48) E1 * 3:03.422 3:03.422 54.270

90 12 BEGIĆ Rijad BIH 4X4 Club Zastava Yugo (17) 15 (49) E1 3:41.532 * 3:09.924 3:09.924 1:00.772

91 508 ELEZOVIĆ Veldin BIH AMK Murta Opel Astra GSI (13) 16 (50) E1 * 3:12.335 3:12.335 1:03.183

92 55 AMBRUZ Anna SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Honda Civic Type R (7) 3 (16) N 15:52.929 * 3:12.543 3:12.543 1:03.391

93 503 NINKOVIĆ Lazar BIH AMK Murta Opel Corsa (6) 14 (51) E1 * 3:24.892 3:24.892 1:15.740

DNS - Did not start - 1st Practice

5 NIŠEVIĆ Denis HRV AK Župa Dubrovačka Renault Megane 17 E1

37 PETRUŠIĆ Ivan HRV AK Župa Dubrovačka Peugeot 106 14 E1

124 ŽMIRAK Đuro-Pavo HRV AK Ragusa Racing Dubrovnik Citroen Saxo 7 A

505 ĐUKIĆ Vladimir BIH AK Crankshaft Banja Luka Opel Corsa GSI 16 E1 * 2:42.967

601 HADŽIPAŠIĆ Edis BIH AMK Extra Sport Subaru Impreza 17 E1

DNF - Do not finish - 1st Practice

51 MANENICA Stijepo HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Honda Civic Type R 3 N

210 HADŽIĆ Harun BIH AK ARC Racing Sarajevo Honda Civic Type R 3 N * 2:40.410

608 MUHVIĆ Tomislav HRV AKK Petar Klepac Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23 E1

DNS - Did not start - 2nd Practice

5 NIŠEVIĆ Denis HRV AK Župa Dubrovačka Renault Megane 17 E1

10 MILENOVIĆ Dane BIH AK Spin Sarajevo Fiat 128 1.3 D4 4 * 2:49.884

23 FRANIĆ Đivo HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Honda Civic VTI 7 A * 2:36.163

37 PETRUŠIĆ Ivan HRV AK Župa Dubrovačka Peugeot 106 14 E1

51 MANENICA Stijepo HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Honda Civic Type R 3 N

60 SELIMOVIĆ Suad BIH AMK Cazin Audi A4 STG 17 E1 * 2:46.990

88 KOTLUŠEK Igor SLO AMD Abarth.si Fioat 128 Coupe 1.3 B3 2 * 2:45.773

107 HERCEG Miroslav HRV Splitski Auto Klub Renault 5 Super 1.4 T 17 E1 * 2:33.473

124 ŽMIRAK Đuro-Pavo HRV AK Ragusa Racing Dubrovnik Citroen Saxo 7 A

245 FREUDENSCHUSS Willy SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team BMW 323 D3 4 * 2:53.381

308 BULATOVIĆ Dejan MNE AMSK Blažo Smiljanić Kotor Seat Leon 23 E1 * 2:25.416

454 STANIŠIĆ Veljko BIH Nilović Racing Opel GSI 16 E1 * 2:47.997

503 NINKOVIĆ Lazar BIH AMK Murta Opel Corsa 14 E1 * 3:24.892

514 DRINIĆ Milorad BIH AKK Profesional Banja Luka Honda Civic 16 E1 * 2:49.748

601 HADŽIPAŠIĆ Edis BIH AMK Extra Sport Subaru Impreza 17 E1

608 MUHVIĆ Tomislav HRV AKK Petar Klepac Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23 E1

DNF - Do not finish - 2nd Practice

1 PEREKOVIĆ Domagoj HRV AKK Zanatlija Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23 E1 * 2:21.600

144 MANDIĆ Igor HRV AK INA Delta Ford Focus 2.0 8 A * 2:50.455

259 PENDO Mirko HRV AK Dubrovnik Racing Suzuki Cultus 14 E1 * 3:03.422

401 SIGURNJAK Mladen HRV AK Opatija VW Golf II GTI 1.8 D5 4 * 2:40.016

508 ELEZOVIĆ Veldin BIH AMK Murta Opel Astra GSI 16 E1 * 3:12.335

509 ŠOLJIĆ Mladen BIH AMKK Optima Motorsport Renault Clio 2.0 16 E1 * 2:42.258


